
February 8, 2018

Kent and Auburn Stations Access Improvements: Phase 2 and Phase 3



Project purpose
To increase access for all riders to the Auburn and Kent 

Sounder stations.

2
Kent Sounder Station Auburn Sounder Station 



Project scope
• Structured parking
• Non-motorized improvements 

3

Kent Sounder Station Auburn Sounder Station 



Timeline

4



Timeline

5

We are here.



Today’s Action

6

• One contract amendment with CDM-Smith to complete:
• Phase 2: NEPA/SEPA Environmental documentation 
• Phase 3: Preliminary engineering

• Contract value 
$4,371,057 

+ $   437,106 (10% contingency) 
$ 4,808,163 

• $2.4 million for each project   



2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Approved Today's Action Future Action

KENT STATION ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS: Authorized Project Allocation $4.2M
$4

.2
M

Pr
oj

ec
tD

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Fi
na

l D
es

ig
n 

&
 

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n

ALLOCATION  $ COMMITMENTS

Uncommitted $3.5M

Agency Administration $0.2K

Preliminary Engineering $0.5K



2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Approved Today's Action Future Action

KENT STATION ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS: Board Approves Contract 
Amendment $2.4M

$4
.2

M

Pr
oj

ec
tD

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Fi
na

l D
es

ig
n 

&
 

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n

ALLOCATION  $ COMMITMENTS

Uncommitted $1.1M

Agency Administration $0.2M

Preliminary Engineering $0.5M

Preliminary 
Engineering $2.4M



2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Approved Today's Action Future Action

AUBURN STATION ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS: Authorized Project 
Allocation $4.2M

$4
.2

M

Pr
oj

ec
tD

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Fin
al

 D
es

ign
 &

Co
ns

tru
ct

io
n

ALLOCATION   $ COMMITMENTS

Uncommitted $3.5M

Agency Administration $0.2M

Preliminary Engineering $0.5M



2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Approved Today's Action Future Action

AUBURN STATION ACCESS IMPROVEMENTS: Board Approves Contract 
Amendment $2.4M

$4
.2

M

Pr
oj

ec
tD

ev
el

op
m

en
t

Fin
al

 D
es

ign
 &

Co
ns

tru
ct

io
n

ALLOCATION   $ COMMITMENTS

Uncommitted $1.1M

Agency Administration $0.2K

Preliminary Engineering $0.5K

Preliminary
Engineering $2.4M





Kent Preferred Alternative: Railroad Avenue Site



Auburn Preferred Alternative: First and B Streets Site 


	Kent and Auburn Stations Access Improvements: Phase 2 and Phase 3
	Project purpose
	Project scope
	Timeline
	Timeline
	Today’s Action
	Slide Number 7
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	Slide Number 11
	Kent Preferred Alternative: Railroad Avenue Site
	Auburn Preferred Alternative: First and B Streets Site 

